

Thomas J. Sniscak (717) 703-0800 tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Kevin J. McKeon (717) 703-0801 kjmckeon@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder (717) 703-0807 wesnyder@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

August 31, 2018

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, Filing Room Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Petition of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for the Issuance of an Ex Parte Emergency Order; Docket No. P-2018-3000281; SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P.'S SECOND POST GROUTING REPORT, STRAIN GAUGE DATA, AND PIPELINE ELEVATION MONITORING DATA

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that today Sunoco Pipeline L.P. filed with the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement (BI&E) its "post grouting" report, strain gauge data, and pipeline elevation monitoring data required under Ordering paragraph 4 of the May 3, 2018 Order in the above-captioned proceeding.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Thomas J. Sniscak Thomas J. Sniscak Kevin J. McKeon Whitney E. Snyder

Counsel for Sunoco Pipeline L.P.

TJS/WES/das Enclosure

cc: Per Certificate of Service

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). This document has been filed electronically on the Commission's electronic filing system.

## VIA EMAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Michael L. Swindler, Esquire Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 mswindler@pa.gov

/s/ Thomas J. Sniscak
Thomas J. Sniscak
Kevin J. McKeon
Whitney E. Snyder

Counsel for Sunoco Pipeline L.P.

Dated: August 31, 2018